
BUFF INVITATIONAL

FEBRUARY 1 - 3, 1979

STUDENT RECREATION POOL, BOULDER, COLORADO



EVENT #1 MEN’S 500 FREESTYLE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 NUTTER, TOM CU 5:00.0 5:12.283
3 WILLY, SCOTT UTAH 4:52.0 4:48.581
4 CHRISTENSEN, KENT CSU 4:51.0 4:55.295
5 THOMAS, BRUCE UTAH 4:58.0 4:52.164
6 FOSDICK, GERRY UTAH 4:58.0 4:52.164
7 STARKS, TOM WYO 5:04.1 5:05.140
8

HEAT 2

1
2 MRAS, JIM UTAH 4:46.6 4:48.309
3 BRIGGS, BOB WYO 4:44.4 4:46.067
4 MCGREGGOR, MARK BYU 4:42.0 4:51.185
5 SORICH, JOHN BYU 4:40.0 4:46.327
6 ANDELIN, ANDY BYU 4:45.0 4:54.665
7 TIDMARSH, GEORGE CU 4:47.0 4:48.506
8

Final Results:

1. John Sorich BYU 4:44.093
2. George Tidmarsh CU 4:46.145
3. Jim Mras UTAH 4:49.298
4. Bruce Thomas UTAH 4:51.057
5. Mark McGreggor BYU 4:53.775



EVENT #2 MEN’S 200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 MARKEL, RAY WYO 2:16.4 2:04.913
3 STROYAN, HOWARD CSU 2:08.0 2:14.849
4 WHITNEY, DICK UTAH 2:04.1 2:06.468
5 NIELSON, ROB BYU 2:03.0 2:03.804
6 COSSAVET, TIM WYO 2:08.2 2:09.244
7 BUCKINGHAM, DALE WYO 2:08.6 2:08.927
8

HEAT 2

1 JACOBSON, ERIC CSU 2:02.6 2:03.620
2 FERRACUTI, PEIRO BYU 2:00.1 2:03.444
3 KILLPACK, COSEY BYU 1:59.1 2:01.126
4 ORTEN, FRANK CU 1:58.8 2:00.984
5 FAVERO, BRET BYU 1:58.0 2:04.095
6 GONZALEZ, OSCAR UTAH 1:59.2 2:01.950
7 BUSH, KEITH CU 2:00.7 2:01.520
8 CLAFFEY, SCOTT UTAH 2:03.0 2:06.298

Final Results
1. Cosey Killpack BYU 1:58.488
2. Frank Orten CU 1:58.797
3. Oscar Gonzalez UTAH 2:02.623
4. Keith Bush CU 2:03.318
5. Eric Jacobson CSU 2:04.052



EVENT #3 MEN’S 50 FREESTYLE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 RODGERS, CHRIS CU :23.5
3 CARRUTHERS, MIKE CU :23.2
4 MELGAARD, DAVE UTAH :23.1 :23.031
5 COLLINGS, MARK CU :23.0
6 GRABAU, BOB CU :23.2
7
8

HEAT 2

1
2 KAVENEY, JOHN CSU :23.0
3 STAHL, RICHARD BYU :22.9
4 SAVAGE, SCOTT BYU :22.8
5 PAWLAK, TOM CSU :22.8 :22.917
6 MASEK, JOHN UTAH :23.0 :22.708
7 SMITH, CHRIS BYU :23.0
8

HEAT 3

1 FUNK, BRENT CSU :22.8 :22.974
2 RABE, JIM CU :22.7 :22.958
3 BRIGGS, BOB WYO :22.42 :22.625
4 MARKEL, RAY WYO :22.40
5 BENSON, CHARLIE UTAH :22.17 :22.248
6 TIFFIN, KEVIN CSU :22.5
7 WRIST, PHILLIP CU :22.7 :22.939
8

HEAT 4

1 PICKET, FORREST UTAH :22.14 :22.442
2 PETERS, DAN UTAH :22.1 :21.958
3 LEICHBNER, KEVIN BYU :21.6 :22.103
4 HYES, MIKE UTAH :21.68 :21.927
5 GORDON, LANCE BYU :21.06 :21.646
6 KLINE, JEFF CSU :22.1 :22.607
7 BREKKE, KURT CU :22.1 :22.207
8 BICKFORD, JAY UTAH :22.15 :22.279

Final Results:
1. Lance Gordon BYU :21.307
2. Mike Hyes UTAH :21.584
3. Kevin Leichbner BYU :21.956
4. Dan Peters UTAH :22.012
5. Forrest Pickett UTAH :22.018



EVENT #4 MEN’S 400 MEDLEY RELAY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 CSU “A” 3:40.0
3 BYU “B” 3:48.0
4 WYO “A” 3:34 +
5 BYU “A” 3:32.9
6 WYO “B” 3:39
7 WYO 3:45 +
8

Final Results
1. UTAH “A” 3:36.137
2. CU “A” 3:38.248
3. BYU “B” 3:41.312
4. CSU “A” 3:42.741
5. UTAH “B” 3:45.308

Men Team standings (after four events): Utah 228
Brigham Young 167
Colorado 140
Colorado State 69
Wyoming 64



EVENT #5 WOMEN’S 200 MEDLEY RELAY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 WYO “B” 1:59.8
4 BYU 1:53.2
5 CSU “A” 1:52.0
6 WYO “B”
7
8

Final Results

1. WYO “A” 1:52.376
2. BYU 1:54.620
3. CSU “A” 2:00.926
4. WYO “B” 2:03.778



EVENT #6 WOMEN’S 500 FREESTYLE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 TOREN, MARGOT CU 5:47.0 5:46.349
4 CUMMINGS, JUDY CSU 5:42.0 5:48.633
5 ALLEN, JEMA WYO 5:36.0 5:44.429
6 MULLIGAN, PAM WYO 5:51.3
7
8

HEAT 2

1
2 ANDERSON, KAREN CSU 5:34.1 5:31.824
3 HOWE, KATHY CU 5:20.0 5:28.884
4 DINAN, LAURU WYO 5:19.0 5:27.759
5 DULEVY, DIANNE CSU 5:12.0 5:30.000
6 NEILSON, DARLENE BYU 5:25.0 5:35.796
7
8

Final Results
1. Dianne Dulevy CSU 5:18.081
2. Laura Dinan WYO 5:24.949
3. Karen Anderson CSU 5:28.790
4. Kathy Howe CU 5:34.490
5. Darlene Nielson BYU 5:35.625



EVENT #7 WOMEN’S 50 BREASTSTROKE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 COTTON, KATHY WYO :34.8
3 COON, BIGITT BYU :33.8
4 MENDIOLA, YOLANDA BYU :32.3
5 RUDOLPH, DIANNE CSU :31.8
6 MIYAKE, CINDY WYO :34.2
7 CLIFT, CATHY WYO :35.4
8

Final Results
1. Dianne Rudolph CSU 31.282
2. Yolanda Marxiola BYU 32.769
3. Bigitt Coon BYU 33.201
4. Kathy Cotton WYO 35.661
5. Cathay Clift WYO 36.007



EVENT #8 WOMEN’S 100 BUTTERFLY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 CORSBERG, CAROL WYO 1:04.7
2 KING, MARCIA CU 1:03.7
3 STEWARD, DEBBIE CSU 1:02.4
4 BRADY, SHELLY CSU 1:02.1
5 FONOIMOANA, LELEI BYU :57.9
6 WALLACE, JULIE CSU 1:02.8
7 JOHNSON, JANICE WYO 1:04.4
8

Final Results
1. Lelei Fonoimoana BYU :57.727
2. Debbie Steward CSU 1:02.264
3. Shelly Brady CSU 1:02.249
4. Julie Wallace CSU 1:03.450
5. Marcia King CU 1:04.644



EVENT #9 WOMEN’S 200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 MIYAKE, CINDY WYO 2:27
2 MILLER, VONI CSU 2:14.1
3 RUDOLPH, DIANE CSU 2:12.9
4 FONOIMOANA, LELEI BYU 2:12.0
5 CZARNIECKI, WEEZIE CSU 2:11.1
6 CLARK, SHARI BYU 2:13.9
7 ANDERSON, KAREN CSU 2:21.9
8

Final Results
1. Dianne Rudolph CSU 2:14.433
2. Shari Clark BYU 2:15.034
3. Weezie Czarnieki CSU 2:15.355
4. Lelei Fonoimoana BYU 2:15.468
5. Voni Miller CSU 2:18.067



EVENT #10 WOMEN’S 200 BACKSTROKE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 MULLIGAN, PAM WYO 2:30.4
2 CALLAHAN, ANN WYO 2:19.3
3 FRANGOS, NIKI CU 2:19.3
4 SMITH, SUE BYU 2:15.6
5 GRIGGS, LYNN CSU 2:12.1
6 LINEHAN, KADI CSU 2:17.4
7 GOODELL, WENDY WYO 2:28.1
8

Final Results
1. Lynn Griggs CSU 2:14.319
2. Ann Callahan WYO 2:16.901
3. Sue Smith BYU 2:18.801
4. Niki Frangos CU 2:20.114
5. Kadi Linehan CSU 2:20.626



EVENT #11 WOMEN’S 800 FREESTYLE RELAY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3
4 WYO 8:32.0
5 CSU 8:14.0
6 BYU 8:05.0
7
8

Final Results
1. BYU 8:12.327
2. CSU 8:20.056
3. WYO 8:35.317



EVENT #12 MEN’S 400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY FEBRUARY 02

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 COSSART, TIM WYO 4:40.0 4:44.817
2 MRAS, JIM UTAH 4:26.5 4:21.534
3 BUSH, KEITH CU 4:22.0 4:27.918
4 FAVERO, BRETT BYU 4:15.0 4:22.547
5 ROTH, CHRIS BYU 4:21.0 4:16.627
6 NERSCHBERG, JOHN UTAH 4:22.18 4:21.507
7 THOMAS, BRUCE UTAH 4:27.3 4:16.954
8 STARKS, TOM WYO 4:50.0 4:52.740



EVENT #13 MEN’S 200 FREESTYLE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 PAULSEN, FLIP CSU 1:48.0 1:50.773 1:51.201
2 STAHL, RICHARD BYU 1:48.2 1:49.846 1:50.278
3 BREKKE, KURT CU 1:48.3 1:48.482 1:48.257
4 NEILSON, ROB BYU 1:45.3 1:48.057 1:48.327
5 WILLY, SCOTT UTAH 1:45.52 1:48.153 1:45.658
6 MASEK, JOHN UTAH 1:49.0 1:49.428 1:48.849
7 FUNK, BRENT CSU 1:49.8 1:50.291 1:49.632
8 NUTTER, TOM CU 1:49.7 1:51.176 1:52.063

HEAT 2

1 KLINE, JEFF CSU 1:47.4 1:46.987 1:46.003
2 TIDMARSH, GEORGE CU 1:46.0 1:46.181 1:45.914
3 CHRISTENSEN, KENT CSU 1:45.0 1:45.570 1:45.221
4 MCGREGOR, MARK BYU 1:42.3 1:44.502 1:44.969
5 SORICH, JOHN BYU 1:43.0 1:44.692 1:43.857
6 BRIGGS, BOB WYO 1:43.3 1:46.089 1:42.455
7 ANDELIN, WALLY BYU 1:44.8 1:46.597 1:45.751
8 HAYES, MIKE UTAH 1:45.29 1:47.809 1:45.595



EVENT #14 MEN’S 100 FLY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 COLLINGS, MARK CU :58.4 :57.431 :56.626
4 TOOLE, MIKE WYO :53.1 :54.760 :53.846
5 LITTLE, JEFF UTAH :52.9 :56.618 :56.224
6 ZUBE, ERIC CU :58.3 :59.617 :59.375
7
8

HEAT 2

1 PICKETT, FORREST UTAH :53.1 :54.504 :53.534
2 FORSDICK, GERRY UTAH :53.1 :53.208 :53.425
3 GORDAN, LANCE BYU :53.0 :53.017 :53.952
4 KILLPACK, COREY BYU :50.8 :50.317 :51.277
5 ALMEIDA, PAUL CU :52.2 :52.820 :53.509
6 ROTH, CHRIS BYU :53.1 :53.171 :53.991
7 WRIST, PHILLIP CU :52.3 :54.092 :54.349
8 JACOBSON, ERIC CSU :54.0 :54.749 :54.849



EVENT #15 MEN’S 100 BACK

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 JONAS, CURT CU :59.6 1:02.367 1:00.212
3 HOCH, DAVE WYO :57.1 1:00.465 1:00.416
4 BISHOFF, GARY BYU :56.8 :58.294 :57.283
5 JOHNSON, MARK CSU :57.5 :59.372 :59.203
6 BENSON, CHARLIE UTAH :59.9 1:01.694 :59.526
7
8

HEAT 2

1 GRABAU, BOB CU :56.8 :57.677 :57.853
2 WHITNEY, DICK UTAH :57.1 :57.284 :57.183
3 LEICHNER, KEVIN BYU :55.1 :56.238 :55.896
4 CLAFFEY, SCOTT UTAH :53.97 :55.662 :54.371
5 MELGAARD, DAVE UTAH :56.9 :55.594 :56.410
6 SMITH, CHRIS BYU :56.0 :56.293 :56.545
7 PETERS, DAN UTAH :56.0 :57.397 :55.768
8 CARRUTHERS, MIKE CU :56.3 :58.152 :58.719



EVENT #16 MEN’S 100 BREAST

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 LITTLE, JEFF UTAH 1:03.5 1:08.529 1:05.661
3 ANDELIN, DARCY BYU 1:03.5 1:05.691 1:05.583
4 STROYAN, HOWARD CSU 1:04.933 1:05.252
5 MILES, RANDY CSU 1:05.103 1:05.705
6 BICKFORD, JAY UTAH 1:04.0 1:07.610 1:05.767
7
8

HEAT 2

1 SAVAGE, SCOTT BYU 1:02.8 1:02.991 1:03.526
2 SANSONE, JOHN CSU 1:00.5 1:02.053 1:01.607
3 FERRACUTI, PIERO BYU 1:00.8 1:01.615 1:01.120
4 GONZALEZ, OSCAR UTAH 1:00.4 1:00.853 1:00.869
5 ORTEN, FRANK CU 1:01.2 1:01.203 1:00.716
6 BUCKINGHAM, DALE WYO 1:02.1 1:01.820 1:02.204
7 MARKLE, RAY WYO 1:03.0 1:02.362 1:03.029
8 COSSART, TIM WYO 1:02.9 1:03.460 1:04.516



EVENT #17 MEN’S 800 FREE RELAY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 CU “B” 7:15.0 7:26.308
2 BYU “B” 7:10.0 7:16.972
3 CSU 7:05.0 7:09.517
4 UTAH “A” 6:55.0 7:07.491
5 BYU “A” 6:58.0 6:59.494
6 UTAH “B” 7:02.0 DQ
7 CU “A” 7:08.0 7:12.609
8 WYO 7:12.0 7:36.165

Men Team standings (after day 2): Utah 516
Brigham Young 509
Colorado 322
Wyoming 217
Colorado State 180



EVENT #18 WOMEN’S 200 FREE RELAY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 BYU 1:44.8 1:45.153
4 CSU 1:41.7 1:51.925
5 CU 1:44.0 1:45.466
6 WYO 1:45.5 1:45.191
7
8



EVENT #19 WOMEN’S 400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 CORSBERG, CAROL WYO 5:12.3 5:16.238
2 ANDERSON, KAREN CSU 5:02.0 4:57.886
3 MENDIOLA, YOLANDA BYU 4:49.1 4:47.297
4 CZARNIECKI, WEEZIE CSU 4:40.0 4:56.283
5 MILLER, VONI CSU 4:45.1 4:48.641
6 CLARK, SHARI BYU 4:51.8 4:57.479
7 CALLAHAN, ANNE WYO 5:05.7 SCRATCH
8 CLIFT, CATHY WYO 5:18.8 5:19.280



EVENT #20 WOMEN’S 100 BACK

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3
4 MULLIGAN, PAM WYO 1:10.3 1:10.953 1:11.697
5 GOODELL, WENDY WYO 1:07.9 NT 1:07.435
6
7
8

HEAT 2

1 FRANGOS, NIKI CU 1:03.2 1:05.701 1:03.217
2 SMITH, SUE BYU 1:03.0 1:04.929 1:03.469
3 FONOIMOANA, LELEI BYU 1:02.5 1:02.760 1:00.627
4 GRIGGS, LYN CSU 1:01.6 1:01.711 1:01.170
5 LITTLE, SHARON CU 1:03.0 1:02.717 1:01.697
6 CALLAHAN, ANNE WYO 1:03.4 1:03.415 1:03.208
7 LINEHAN, KADI CSU 1:03.8 1:05.692 1:05.519
8 SCHOENGARTH, CODEL WYO 1:05.0 1:07.319 1:04.666



EVENT #21 WOMEN’S 200 FREE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 TOREN, MARGOT CU 2:14.0 2:10.880 2:10.011
3 LITTLE, SHARON CU 2:01.0 2:10.135 SCRATCH
4 ALLEN, JEMA WYO 2:05.8 2:08.249 2:06.730
5 NAISBITT, CHRISTINE BYU 2:04.5 2:10.100 2:09.526
6 CUMMINGS, JUDY ANN CSU 2:09.0 2:10.156 2:11.219
7 LINEHAN, KADI CSU 2:03.6 2:17.105 2:10.404
8

HEAT 2

1 COON, BRIGITTE BYU 1:58.9 2:03.213 1:59.215
2 MILLER, VONI CSU 1:58.6 2:02.628 2:02.581
3 DINAN, LAURA WYO 2:02.0 1:59.961 2:02.224
4 DUNLEVY, DIANN CSU 1:56.3 1:58.172 1:57.709
5 BRADY, SHELLY CSU 2:02.1 1:59.625 1:58.940
6 VIRRANKOSKI, ULLA BYU 1:59.4 2:01.153 2:01.719
7 NIELSON, DARLENE BYU 2:03.0 2:03.032 2:02.027
8 HOWE, KATHY CU 2:03.0 2:05.731 SCRATCH



EVENT #22 WOMEN’S 100 BREAST

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 CZARNIECKI, WEEZIE CSU 1:10.0 1:09.466
4 RUDOLPH, DEA ANN CSU 1:07.0 1:07.765
5 MENDIOLA, YOLANDA BYU 1:09.0 1:17.503
6 MIYAKE, CINDY WYO 1:16.9 1:10.025
7
8



EVENT #23 WOMEN’S 200 BUTTERFLY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 CORSBERG, CAROL WYO 2:33.8 2:38.08
2 STEWARD, DEBBIE CSU 2:20.5 2:20.05
3 KING CU 2:19.3 SCRATCH
4 FONOUNOANA, LEHEI BYU 2:07.7 2:09.09
5 CLARK, SHARI BYU 2:12.8 2:17.61
6 HOWE, KATHY CU 2:20.0 2:20.78
7 ANDERSON, KAREN CSU 2:23.1 2:25.78
8 CLIFT, CATHY WYO 2:38 2:40.50



EVENT #24 WOMEN’S 50 FREESTYLE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 ALLEN, JEMA WYO :27.8 :28.127 :28.008
3 BRAY, DEBBIE WYO :26.5 :27.750 SCRATCH
4 NIELSON, DARLENE BYU :26.6 :26.702 :26.181
5 NAISBIT, CHRISTINE BYU :26.4 :27.735 :27.324
6 CUMMINGS, JUDY ANN CSU :27.2 :27.975 :28.238
7
8

HEAT 2

1 DONLEVY, DIANN CSU :25.8 :26.261 :26.261
2 COTTON, KATHY WYO :25.5 :26.068 :26.019
3 COON, BRIGITTE BYU :25.7 :25.828 :25.476
4 BRADY, SHELLY CSU :24.8 :25.120 :25.173
5 LITTLE, SHARON CU :25.3 :25.768 :25.517
6 VIRRANKOSKI, ULLA BYU :25.7 :25.919 :25.716
7 WALLACE, JULIE CSU :25.8 :26.175 :26.106
8 SCHOENGARTH, CODEL WYO :24.9 :26.368 :25.497



EVENT #25 WOMEN’S 400 MEDLEY RELAY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 WYO 4:18.7 4:24.801
4 BYU 4:05.8 4:06.613
5 CSU 4:08 4:07.922
6 WYO 4:24.5 4:41.767
7
8



EVENT #26 MEN’S 100 FREESTYLE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 HUNT, DENNIS WYO :47.8 :49.998 :50.307
2 LEICHNER, KEVIN BYU :49.0 :49.656 :49.267
3 BICKFORD, JAY UTAH :49.41 :49.110 :49.108
4 BENSON, JAY UTAH :48.47 :48.928 :48.534
5 CHRISTENSEN, KENT CSU :48.6 :49.019 :49.640
6 ANDELIN, WALLY BYU :47.8 :49.264 :48.339
7 COOK, RICK WYO :48.2 :49.690 :48.929
8 BUSH, KEITH CU :48.5 :50.323 :49.699

HEAT 2

1 MASEK, JOHN UTAH :48.9 :48.838 :48.970
2 BREKKE, KURT CU :48.2 :48.525 :48.300
3 HAYES, MIKE UTAH :46.81 :47.927 :47.214
4 MCGREGOR, MARK BYU :46.9 :47.606 :47.199
5 GORDON, LANCE BYU :47.0 :47.637 :47.345
6 PETERS, DAN UTAH :47.59 :48.365 :47.902
7 KLINE, JEFF CSU :47.9 :48.595 :48.758
8 NIELSON, ROB BYU :48.1 :48.875 :49.254



EVENT #27 MEN’S 200 BACK

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 JONAS, CURT CU 2:12.8 2:20.538 2:15.494
4 SMITH, CHRIS BYU 2:06.0 2:08.590 2:08.791
5 HOCH, DAVE WYO 2:12.8 2:16.266 2:15.887
6
7
8

HEAT 2

1 JOHNSON, MARK CSU 2:06.4 2:07.660 2:06.804
2 WHITNEY, DICK UTAH 2:07.4 2:06.041 2:06.031
3 CLAFFEY, SCOTT UTAH 1:57.39 2:05.691 1:58.661
4 ALMEIDA, PAUL CU 2:02.1 2:02.282 2:02.545
5 MELGAARD, DAVID UTAH 2:07.0 2:05.389 2:06.711
6 BISHOFF, GARY BYU 2:02.1 2:05.837 2:05.019
7 GRABAU, BOB CU 2:06.3 2:06.737 2:06.831
8 CARRUTHERS, MIKE CU 2:05.3 2:08.491 2:11.330



EVENT #28 MEN’S 200 BREAST

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 MILES, RANDY CSU 2:21.4 2:23.883 2:24.171
4 SANSONE, JOHN CSU 2:17.6 2:19.782 2:15.865
5 STROYAN, HOWARD CSU 2:19.1 2:23.252 2:21.887
6 ANDELINE, DARCY BYU 2:19.1 2:25.093 2:26.632
7
8

HEAT 2

1 GONZALEZ, OSCAR UTAH 2:14.0 2:18.165 2:17.061
2 MARKLE, RAY WYO 2:18.6 2:17.748 2:18.403
3 SPACK, LOWEL WYO 2:20.1 2:17.309 2:16.622
4 FERRACUTI, PIERO BYU 2:10.1 2:13.647 2:10.924
5 ORTEN, FRANK CU 2:13.5 2:15.782 2:12.979
6 COSSART, TIM WYO 2:15.1 2:17.539 2:16.704
7 BUCKINGHAM, DALE WYO 2:14.1 2:17.934 2:17.056
8 SAVAGE, SCOTT BYU 2:22.0 2:19.567 2:19.442



EVENT #29 MEN’S 200 BUTTERFLY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 LITTLE, JEFF UTAH 2:03.45 2:09.969 2:06.255
4 LAIRD, JEFF WYO 2:01.6 2:01.312 2:01.546
5 PAULSEN, FLIP CSU 2:00.5 2:07.070
6 ZUBE, ERIC CU 2:10.9 2:17.930 2:14.739
7
8

HEAT 2

1 PICKETT, FORREST UTAH 2:01.9 2:00.333 2:00.227
2 FORSDICK, GERRY UTAH 1:56.7 1:58.855 1:58.013
3 HERSCHBERG, JOHN UTAH 1:56.97 1:57.442 1:59.449
4 KILLPACK, COREY BYU 1:50.1 1:53.076 1:51.235
5 ROTH, CHRIS BYU 1:55.3 1:56.411 1:55.74
6 WRIST, PHILLIP CU 1:56.6 1:57.638 1:58.025
7 FAVERO, BRETT BYU 1:59.1 1:59.231 1:56.949
8 TOOLE, MIKE WYO 1:59.6 2:00.897 2:03.377



EVENT #30 MEN’S 400 FREE RELAY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 CSU “B” 3:19.0 3:20.379
3 CU “B” 3:16.0 3:20.579
4 UTAH “B” 3:13.0 3:13.491
5 BYU “B” 3:14.0 3:13.757
6 WYO “B” 3:22.260
7
8

HEAT 2

1
2 WYO “A” 3:15.0 3:13.630
3 CU “A” 3:13.0 3:16.095
4 BYU “A” 3:08.7 3:08.269
5 UTAH “A” 3:10.4 3:09.457
6 CSU “A” 3:14.2 3:16.746
7
8



EVENT #31 MEN’S 1650 FREE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 ANDELIN, DARCY BYU 10:20 17:59.788
4 STAHL, RICHARD BYU 10:15 18:04.497
5 HERSCHBERG, JOHN UTAH 10:18 16:24.785
6
7
8

HEAT 2

1 STARKS, TOM WYO 10:10.0 17:08.679
2 MUNSON, ERIC WYO 9:59.0 17:19.556
3 THOMAS, BRUCE UTAH 9:53 16:36.192
4 SORICH, JOHN BYU 9:30 16:19.751
5 MRAS, JIM UTAH 9:45 16:51.180
6 TIDMARSH, GEORGE CU 9:55 16:43.614
7 BISHOFF, GARY BYU 10:10 18:38.208
8 WILLY, SCOTT UTAH 10:10 17:04.838



EVENT #32 WOMEN’S 100 FREE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 CUMMINGS, JUDY ANN CSU :59.1 1:00.646 1:01.375
2 KING, MARSHA CU :56.8 1:00.232 1:00.642
3 HOWE, KATHY CU :56.5 :58.648 :57.163
4 MILLER, VONI CSU :55.8 :57.055 :57.751
5 LINEHAN, KADI CSU :57.1 :58.547 :58.600
6 STEWARD, DEBBIE CSU :57.4 :58.885 :59.359
7 NAISBITT, CHRISTINE BYU :57.9 1:00.282 :59.359
8 ALLEN, JEMA WYO :58.3 1:00.781 1:00.781

HEAT 2

1 NIELSON, DARLENE BYU :56.8 :56.743 :56.632
2 BRADY, SHELLY CSU :54.6 :56.176 :54.323
3 COON, BRIGITTE BYU :56.0 :55.769 :56.049
4 LITTLE, SHARON CU :55.5 :55.196 :56.709
5 WALLACE, JULIE CSU :55.8 :55.738 :56.125
6 DUNLEVY, DIANN CSU :55.2 :55.824 :55.463
7 VIRRANKOSKI, ULLA BYU :55.5 :56.486 :55.848
8 SCHOENGARTH, CODEL WYO :55.0 :57.000 :55.499



EVENT #33 WOMEN’S 50 BACK

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 GOODELL, WENDY WYO :30.6 :31.391 :31.454
2 LINEHAN, KADI CSU :30.5 :30.275 :30.266
3 FRANGOS, NIKI CU :29.8 :29.542 :29.752
4 GRIGGS, LYN CSU :28.8 :28.894 :28.982
5 LITTLE, SHARON CU :29.4 :28.916 :32.482
6 SMITH, SUE BYU :30.1 :30.215 :30.261
7 CALLAHAN, ANNE WYO :29.4 :30.454 :29.831
8 COTTON, KATHY WYO :29.7 :31.937

HEAT 2

1 MULLIGAN, PAM WYO :31.8 :33.421 :33.421
2
3
4
5
6
7
8



EVENT #34 WOMEN’S 200 BREAST

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2 MENDIOLA, YOLANDA BYU 2:24.7 2:29.164
3 CLIFT, CATHY WYO 2:47.3 2:47.368
4 CZARNIECKI, WEEZIE CSU 2:30.0
5 MIYAKE, CINDY WYO 2:44.3 2:45.272
6 RUDOLPH, DEA ANN CSU 2:24.0 2:25.933
7
8



EVENT #35 WOMEN’S 50 FLY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 KING, MARCIA CU :29.0 :29.844 :29.762
2 JOHNSON, JANIS WYO :28.4 :28.812 :28.479
3 STEWARD, DEBBIE CSU :28.2 :28.639 :28.801
4 FONOIMOANA, LELEI BYU :27.2 :27.343 :26.199
5 WALLACE, JULIE CSU :28.1 :28.402 :28.223
6 CLARK, SHARI BYU :28.0 :28.640 :28.232
7 COTTON, KATHY WYO :29.8 :28.932
8 GOODELL, WENDY WYO :29.7 :29.895 :30.618

HEAT 2

1 CORSEBERG, CAROL WYO :29.5 :30.214 :30.214
2
3
4
5
6
7
8



EVENT #36 WOMEN’S 100 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1 MULLIGAN, PAM WYO 1:10.0 1:11.492 1:12.251
2 CORSBERG, CAROL WYO 1:06.5 1:08.475 1:10.359
3 JOHNSON, JANIS WYO 1:06.3 1:07.601 1:07.894
4 FRANGOS, NIKI CU 1:07.2 1:06.164 1:05.947
5 CALLAHAN, ANNE WYO 1:04.1 1:06.995 1:06.461
6 KING, MARCIA CU 1:05.6 1:07.00 1:08.761
7 ALLEN, JEMA WYO 1:08.8 1:11.280 1:11.591
8

HEAT 2

1 SCHOENGARTH, CODEL WYO 1:06.0 1:05.555 1:05.774
2 SMITH, SUE BYU 1:05.6 1:05.331 1:05.035
3 CLARK, SHARI BYU 1:04.4 1:04.507 1:03.778
4 RUDOLPH, DEA ANN CSU 1:03.4 1:02.820 1:02.775
5 MILLER, VONI CSU 1:02.8 1:04.221 1:05.822
6 MENDIOLA, YOLANDA BYU 1:03.8 1:04.548 1:04.844
7 DUNLEVY, DIANN CSU 1:04.1 1:05.339 1:05.889
8 GRIGGS, LYN CSU 1:04.1 1:06.065 1:05.433



EVENT #?? MEN’S 3 METER DIVING

FINAL RESULTS

1. D. McGreggor UTAH 461.10
2. Nick Gibbs UTAH 439.85
2. Ricardo Verlarde BYU 428.15
3. Tom Bugg BYU 417.20
4. T. Linder WYO 394.10



EVENT #37 WOMEN’S 400 FREE RELAY

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 CU 3:48.0 3:52.166
4 CSU 3:42.0 3:44.225
5 BYU 3:46.1 3:44.519
6 WYO 3:57.2 3:54.085
7
8



EVENT #38 WOMEN’S 1650 FREE

HEAT 1

LANE NAME SCHOOL QUAL TIME PRELIM TIME FINAL TIME

1
2
3 ALLEN, JEMA WYO 19:25.0 19:27.629
4 DINAN, LAURA WYO 18:24.0 18:33.013
5 ANDERSON, KAREN CSU 18:50.0 18:38.355
6
7
8

Men
Team standings (Final): Utah 856

Brigham Young 509
Colorado 322
Wyoming 217
Colorado State 180

Women
Colorado State 880
Wyoming 809
Brigham Young 733
Colorado 347


